1	
2 3 4	Chairman Phil Mendelson
5 6 7 8	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
9 10 11 12 13 14	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
15 16 17	To declare the existence of an emergency with respect to officially designating the park located in Square 3581, Lots 16 and Lot 809 as Alethia Tanner Park.
18 19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
20	act may be cited as the "Alethia Tanner Park Designation Emergency Declaration Resolution of
21	2020".
22	Sec. 2. (a) There exists an immediate need to officially designate the park located in
23	Square 3581, Lots 16 and Lot 809 as Alethia Tanner Park.
24	(b) Bill 22-172, the "Alethia Tanner Park Designation Act of 2019" is currently under
25	review by the Council. The measure was marked up by the Committee of the Whole on
26	December 17, 2019 and is scheduled for first reading on January 7, 2020.
27	(c) Alethia Tanner Park is scheduled to open in January 2020.
28	(d) To ensure that the signage will be installed before the opening, it is necessary to
29	enact the designation sooner than the permanent measure will become effective.
30	Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia finds that the circumstances enumerated
31	in section 2 constitute emergency circumstances making it necessary that the "Alethia Tanner
32	Park Designation Emergency Act of 2020" be adopted.
33	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.